• The signature of the Agreement by the Laureate and by the Laureate’s host institution 

• The effective presence of the Laureate at the Foundation’s scientific ceremony in Paris in November 

2026  (confirmation pending). 

Article VI.  ENDOWMENT  

The endowment allocated to the Laureate will amount to up to two million three  hundred thousand euros 

(€2,300,000 ), paid over a period of 5 years. 

At the time of application to Impulscience, the budget must be identical to the one submitted in ERC call . If the 

candidate is designated a Laureate by the Foundation's Scientific Co mmittee, the budget must be adjusted in

[...]

d’accueil, notamment des tiers vis- à- vis desquels l’Institution d’accueil demeure seul responsable, de telle 
sorte qu’elle ne puisse en être inquiétée de quelque manière que ce soit. 

Dépenses éligibles et suivi du Projet 

a) Les dépenses éligibles 

La dotation maximale allouée au Lauréat s’élève à deux millions trois cent mille euros  (2 300 000 € ). Si le candidat est 

désigné Lauréat par le conseil scientifique de la Fondation, le budget de la candidature devra être ajusté en concertation avec 

la Fondation par rapport aux dépenses éligibles à Impulscience avant la signature de la Convention.